## OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A&E)- II, U. P., PRAYAGRAJ.

No.AE-II/03/WM-I/Gr.III/Relieving/Personal file/1169

Date: 23.02.2024

## OFFICE ORDER

In view of his request dated 24.01.2024, Shri Anurag Pathak, Divisional Accountant (Probationer) P. No. 1671 is hereby relieved of his duties in the afternoon of 23.02.2024 to rejoin the post of Income Tax Inspector, in the Office of the Principal Chief Commissioner of Income Tax, Delhi. He will not retain his lien in this office. Further any claim to rejoin to the post of Divisional Accountant (probationer) in this office shall not be entertained. It is also intimated that no Vigilance/Disciplinary/Court Case is pending against him in this office.

Dy. Accountant General/DACC

No.AE-II/03/W M-I/Gr.III/Relieving/Personal file/2193-2199

Date: 23.02.2024

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Income Tax Offier (Headquarter) (Personal) (Non-Gazetted), Office of the Principal Chief Commissioner of Income Tax, Delhi, C.R. Building, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002.
- 2. Executive Engineer, Bhoginipur Prakhand Lower Ganga Canal, Etwah-206001, Uttar Pradesh to send L.P.C. and Service Book of Shri Anurag Pathak, Divisional Accountant (Probationer) P. No. 1671 to this office after the payment of salary to him up to 23.02.2024.
- 3. Treasury Officer/ Senior Treasury Officer, Etwah, Uttar Pradesh.
- 4. Shri Anurag Pathak, Divisional Accountant (Probationer) P. No. 1671, Office of the Accountant General (A.&E)-II, Uttar Pradesh, Prayagraj.
- 5. Senior Accounts Officer/ W.M. II, Office of the A. G. (A&E)-II, U.P. Prayagraj.
- 6. APAR Cell, Office of the A. G. (A&E)-II, U.P. Prayagraj.
- 7.Senior Accounts Officer/Computer Cell, Office of the A.G. (A&E)-II, U.P. Prayagraj to upload the Office Order on the official website.

Sr. Accounts Officer/ W.M.I.